CAMPBELL'S

Operative Orthopaedics

»
£ % [%] S.TERRY CANALE 4 #
B OE pPibEE . ERE O oo s
AL E RFAL PhEHSE  BRgkS

& WRRRERAR

2 www . Ikj.com.cn
NA Mosby



‘BT AR

CE10h) 4 &

F o [22] S.TERRY CANALE
BEF pikEE FFT FEOH BRIARE
AKEFF Kartl  PhEAY:  BR4KE

O LiHREBA N



BHEMEE ( C 1P ) ¥iE
WIRBERITFAREGE 0 R) 7/ (3£) RIURES;

pibBESE . PR ILARBRAEOR AL, 2006.3
ISBN 7-5331-2707-2

[ .. 1.OF.. Q5. II. 885w
FAR IV.R687.3

Hh [ A [ 5 CIP %5 5 (2000) 25 43668 5

H FA B E FEAEE A
NREBRFARE
(%6 10 ki)
S.TERRY CANALE [2%] F%

FHEEE  ERTT E A BRSE BEE

H AR : LR B F R AR H ARdt
bk FFrE T E KK 16 5
k% :250002  HLi% : (0531)82098088
4k : www. 1kj. com. cn
H, T HR 44 - sdkj@ sdpress. com. cn
EATE \LERBFEH A H it
Hohk - Y R T e 16 5
MR 4 1250002 HL3E : (0531)82098071
ENRIE - LU ZR FT 4L ED R I
btk < I 3 T R BB AR & X Tl e X
R4 :276017 1% : (0539 )2925888

FF4< :889mm x 1194mm  1/16
ENgk.259. 5

F#.7100 T

JIRYK 2006 4F 3 F 45 2 JES 4 YEDRI
E%k :6001 — 9000

ISBN 7—5331—2707—2 R - 838
EM (34 %) :980.00 5T



Willis C.Campbell,M.D.
18801941



RIS
Dr.Alvin J.lngram #] Dr.Fred P.Sage
TETT =L R ETVIBARE B E 5

Martha(Sissie)Canale
SH U Y R IF B 5D
BT R RAAS



FH

e
v
Yy

SOIAAVJOHLYO AAILVHALO S /TTHIdNVD &

' R
- EmENIE
TAREN
wm

S.TERRY CANALE
KAY DAUGHERTY
LINDA JONES
BARRY BURNS

FREDERICK M, AZAR

JAMES H.BEATY

JAMES H.CALANDRUCCIO
S.TERRY CANALE
PETER G.CARNESALE
KEVIN B.CLEVELAND
ANDREW H.CRENSHAW,Jr.
JOHN R.CROCKARELL,Jr.
GREGORY DABOV
A.U.(DAN)DANIELS
JEFFREY A.DLABACH
BARRY L.FREEMAN I
JAMES L.GUYTON
JAMES W.HARKESS
ROBERT K.HECK
CHRISTOPHER HENDRIX
MARK T.JOBE

DAVID G.LaVELLE
MARVIN R.LEVENTHAL
DOUGLAS A.LINVILLE
SANTOS F.MARTINEZ
ROBERT H.MILLER I
G.ANDREW MURPHY
ASHLEY L.PARK
EDWARD A.PEREZ
BARRY B.PHILLIPS
ROBERT M.PICKERING
E.GREER RICHARDSON
WILLIAM C.WARNER,]Jr.
A.PAIGE WHITTLE
KEITH D.WILLIAMS
DEXTER H.WITTE
GEORGE W.WOOD I
PHILLIP E.WRIGHT 1



SOIAAVAOHLHO0 AALLVHAO S TIAAdNVD 4RIz

J R 1R S o, 5 5 A S = S /) =
RdkE BN AN

LI S =

sk MniE % 0F

Kapal PN BRAKE
(R EBHA)

ke £ e Tdkyy ke
XA AR RAEAL RN
skciE sKokMI BE T BRARE
JAEN RSB RN % 98
VFSCH

(LB HA)

+ E PEARBRELERAA

£
T AR
E Ik
T
H—0K
X1 15 188
Vil
Bk
RAT A
FINIH 7
HKAFAL
Atk
S
e IR
RITIA
gk
K SV
K KNI
Qe
CHSEER VN
T

b B AR E B E N UEAT
+ @A RMAE L E L RA
+ B A RMAE EE L R4
b B A RMEE O E D ILUE AT
+ @A RMMEEERBA
+ @A RSB E L E LR A
&+ B AR AFE S E LB A
&+ A RMAE L E R A
& EH AR A E B ERIUE AT
F @A RMAE EE R RAT
&+ EHARMAFE L E R RA
B AR M AT EE LA
W+ H AR E L E R4
+ B AR E S E RN LEA
b J AR FE BB AT
&+ EHARMBAFE L ERRA
W+ A RMAFE L E R R A
b E AR E L E L RAT
b B AR FE R LR A
&+ B AR FE B E LA
W+ E} AR T EE LA



B

SOIAAVJOHLYO AALLVHALO S /TTAGdNVD i

ekt
ML
L
R
CLL)
BOR
LB
94X
R
B4
i Y
AT
¥ o
fth 5%
BT
%

R

b B A R E L EGRA
+ B/ A KRBT EE L B4
+ J A RMAFE EE L R4
+ @A RMAFE EEL R4
+ EJARMAE EE R B4
b @A RMAE L ELEAT
+ @A RMAEEERBA
B A R E B R EA
F B ARMAELERTA
F A RMAE L E R T4
b B A RMAE EEE U4
& @A R E LR EA
+ A RMAELERTA
F A RMAEEERTA
+ B A RMEAE S E R ILEA
B AR E S E R ILA AT
b B AR FE L E R R A
F A RMAE L ERTA



PN

pu

SOIAHVJOHLYO FAILVHAO S . TIAGdNY)D i

H B (HHKLEDHA)

T8
HKE
£ H
Ft g
By
FoH B
X s 1
IR &
K
R E
RFAL
R
G
gk 7K K1)
gk [ 555
C)SENN
i
=
SRR
JE S
o
IO
H B
(FS=N5)
RELLZE
B
%2 JL
fitg ik
5 2 [
BOR

% % Uk
iz
S

¥ EARMAE G E [ B

T EARMKLE L ER ) ILEA

?!Aaﬁﬁiégﬁﬁﬂ
T EARMBAE L E A4
T EARMLE L E G E4H
T EARMBAE L E BG4
T EARMKE L E G A4
T EA RME L E A
?@AKﬁﬁiéi%%ﬂ
TEARBAE L E G G4
*@Aﬁﬁﬁiég%%ﬂ
T EARMBAE G E A4
T EARMBAE L E G G4
T EA RME Y E A4
TEARMBAE L E A4
T EARMBAE L E BG4
T EARMAE L E A4
TEARMBEE L E G BAH
T EARMBEE L E G BH
*ﬂkﬁﬁﬁiéﬁ%%ﬂ
T EARMAE L E BB A
T EARMBMEE L E G BAH
T EARMBEE L E G BA
T EARMME Y E LB
?Ekﬁﬁﬁiég%%ﬁ
T EARMBEE L E G BH
?Ekﬁﬁﬁiag%%ﬂ
T EHARMAAE L E B4

TEARBME L E R LEAH

T EARMAE L E R4

CEETN
HOM B T



PXIRBIS

BRI KRR, SEA RBISCRMEE £E, BBt REMEMLH
HME, GRIURERFREY MAREE . EBRERET EERER AR .
AMRAKEE 10 i, HART 2003 4E, B LRI RA 5 ERE, e ERAEEHE 754, X
ML T B R & RN,

AHR CGRIURBERFFEARZEY TRFR T EMAE A OBEE. SHER TSR,
[77] Bt R SO AR SN B8 0 T BB R PRI KRR, R A B2 ET 5 LR AE TR KRR
wWrEMkEh, FHRANEFAFIRE L., BRA AN, EWemiE A RAE, SET
IR BT RANE AR R, RN EE XEARFE, TRAE, FEANEFR
MTAARELE, Kb REEHNAREFERMNA A CHESIBORE, EHEERERR
BEV ., ABIEN—AZRBHTEHEARELSRTRRKIE,

B —AT 500 T KREEFE R — RN T/, BIfEE DRAER, TEENAR
Ko BEATATALERNIFRT HRIE M BN, BEEXEIRASER BT, AR
BRI NZ , INE IS AR BF R LRA rigs. A, B TROKTE
B, TAHH AR, BRI SR M AT R, SRR IR, AR TR
BB IE

ORI, EEL FCEE. BIA . HEE. KFL. EEE. B BR. £S5,
EJHLERE, MOEABORETIETEM T RETE, EAEMINNSIMERAE A
RLEEAN IR, BRSSO B P SUR & RRE R E E, ERMNH T/EERRNEIFE T R
T A Bl

FrmE



RYRIRAIS

F#375 4E57, Willis Cahoon Campbell 485 T (/M AEY (Textbook on Or—
thopaedic Surgery) —5; MET 19394, (RIU/RBRFRZEY 51 HE; mMaE, 3K
I T 4556 10 ARAY Hi iR,

BRI R RZEZE H b, GRIURERIFERZEY WA TR, Se3R-11/9 % 16
AT BB B B AR E R, VAT R AR FI 2SS B B R BGEE AT i 2 AAE B KR
TURBERFFEARZY BEEES I T oIPRANRS . BIRE 1 H Campbell i B 485 44
2R, (Bt EMAES] T Speed. Knight, Smith, Boyd ffl Crenshaw £ Campbell BBz 7] 211
BOREES Y, A BiAhE F 4N Smith—Peterson. Aufranc, Bateman il Slocum /932, 56
10 F B H A 5 T Bir A B2 A& B 78 ok

BRMEXRTTE, XY, BahE%E, FEM NUER KITEREREE S
EHERERUS T BEAIE, Stik, &RE A MLEHNEILASE, &TURE) & B3 2
AR T BRI, AR REESZ . BT RAAME R R %
I H AW AR R, (GRIURBRIFARZEY SR HHUR BB s B A B AR 30, A1
TEM B N7, EEAERCN “RENIEE e THREERN. I
ZEWHIB AR, LR RRERMWEIERA, EEWMOEENTA, AITEAR &GN
TORHIHLIX

T EIREHA H A RAEAR KR, AR T — KR AR ARRDEEL, b,
VO AR AR BEHE L T EDRIAR, B TORRR., JE, BOVEHmIE T -EMRAS, K CGRIURE
RIFEAREY WEBEFRFEUFM (PDA) BREMR, WA MAERER. SEREHR
FS5/NUER, BHAR. BIEES XTI FHRL ZBRIMBLREIGTEF

ARGEFEAT T H A LA, SR F AR EEET THS, AR5 T M1
HIGMI T, PAFTREE, R EMSE 0T, EESCRARART AR, 2 FhEEH.
X B CD-ROM BbRas, MFRRZBARTE CD £ LA RBER.

CRUURERHFE AR 86 7THEMEH R, XERESLUHIRANISERL, 2207
WG, RATEEEF TR ITAET . B8 AR, s a4 R HE 5 5000



T SCFAGE 10000 5KAEE, FRAYEERE LR, 7 MG AU 4 5. Kay. Linda, Barry #l
Joan, %A Kay Daugherty. Linda Jones, Barry Burns PAJ% Joan Crowson PU{s )3 &
TAE, APMEPAIELEH 75 FHIHEIE,

S.T. Canale



B
Bk BB
B—F IPHEHAREFARNE e Andrew H.Crenshaw, Jr
BB HRMEIEIRBAE Dexter H.Witte
S KahaAR
E=F B, RO ABICTT RS R
................................. RObert M. Pickering
%@’é f%’\ B RS AR e Gregory Dabov
B OKRTEHRAR
BHE FIs5MK---- - James W.Harkess and A.U. (Dan)Daniels
FENRE BRI EHRA
--------------- John R. Crockarell, Jr. ¢ James L. Guyton
%tg NIRRT ERAR - James W. Harkess
BI\E LR E#BRA
«eseceeeo oo Frederick M. Azar ¢ Phillip E.Wright 1II
B B
EBNE BHEME e Robert K.Heck, Jr.Peter G.Carnesale
BB RIREIARI oo E. Greer Richardson
E+—F PR Peter G.Carnesale
%+:=§ WM A e Peter G.Carnesale
E+=F EHE Peter G.Carnesale
SEATUE FERER - coccr e James H.Calandruccio
B RSB

3
109

141
183

205

225
294

456

207
524
543
554
563

576



FEHRE O EPLTE R e Kevin B. Cleveland
BFINE HMER Gregory Dabov
BHGE R Ashley L.Park Jeffrey A.Dlabach
BHN\E Gtz LA W kg

------------------ Santos F.Martinez S.Terry Canale

FoNkm Mg

E4+NE MygewmEn- ... Robert K.Heck, Jr.Peter G.Carnesale
ET+E R Peter G.Carnesale
BT+—F Y (EREM B Robert K. Heck, Jr.
;%::4-::§§ ?%ﬂg%gﬁtﬂ¢ﬁg ...................... Robert K.Heck, Jr.
BT+=F KALUMEASALE PR B E e A

............................... Peter G.Carnesale

Bt AR A L KN
E 00 RO TR LI e Jeffrey A.Dlabach

E_+HRE AR R

------------------ Gregory Dabov ¢ Edward A.Perez
s —
CHNNG £
FINVR BRI
BB ERE TG onc e ovsanrroansncsmens James H.Beaty
SETTE SRR PP James H. Beaty
F_+/N\E L RUETMEREE e James H. Beaty
B BRER
FE_+HNE HREWEICE TR LA e S. Terry Canale
B JLEME RGN
;§554_§§ KRS« o vee e William C.Warner. Jr.

?EEE‘F-—Eﬁ PRI SGTG + v vve e e William C.Warner. Jr.

607

624

648

675

693

749

767
781

813

839

858

925
1029
1070

1087

1153
1215



EB=+ "B HLIATIR e William C.Warner. Jr. 1289

Bt—m  JLEEHSHAL

%E+E=§ )L%%Tﬁ‘lﬁﬂfﬂj ...................... S. Terry Canale 1315
0 Y- S € ¢
$E=400E FHMMHSFARANR e Marvin R.Leventhal 1491
E=1+RET  FFEAEY BT - AL
.............................. MarVil’l R Leventhal 1516
E=HRE FFREAR o Keith D.Williams 1607
%E'f‘t:é )Lﬁ@j*& ....................... William C.Wamer. Jr. 1630
=t VAN S A [ EP NI £ 5 ) = U DR Barry L.Freeman III 1665
E=+NE FEESHEREN
--------------- Keith D.Williams ¢ Ashley L.park 1870
FOO+E GG o George W.Wood Il 1945
S0+ —F AR e Douglas A.Linville 1977
&=
BT =R BIEY
%@+:=§= Eﬁ.;‘@%a}ﬁq’% .......................... S. Terry Canale 2051
EOH=F R e Robert H.Miller III 2084
SE|O04-008  JH SO e Frederick M.Azar 2248
%@+£=§ ’Eji @HE{E ....................... Barry B. Phillips 29893
SrgHAE At E (IR LI - - - Frederick M.Azar 2349
R XTNEAR
SBOO+HGE B BRI e Barry B.Phillips 2393
SOOH/\E  FRERTEAR - Barry B.Phillips 2410
%@+n=§= J:Hi?%dﬁ!fﬁik ...................... Barry B.Phillips 2503

BrHHsm A SR

EThtE BRI B — R e George W.Wood II 2559



Bht—-%
SAH+Z
Bh+=%&

$Sh+00E
BR+HE
ER+HARE
Eht+tE
Sh+/\&E

C U Y

Bhtns

LR

BATE

BT/

BNtT—=

FRtTE
BT =8
/N t+mE

ERTHEE
FINTRE
ENTETE
FNT/N\E
ERTHNE
Ett+E

EFtt+—-=
Ft+—=

NEEA e A.Paige Whittle ¢ George W.Wood II
R e s sorseninnrcnnsnmennsesns David G.Lavelle
5 F RN B R 3
- James L. Guyton ¢ John R.Crockare, Jr.

)=k J:%?tiﬁuﬁgﬁlﬁf ------ Andrew H. Crenshaw, Jr.
ﬁ ﬁmﬁ SRS vieimmin oo aminin s s snwn p i s A.Paige Whittle
IR ERE S EARE e David G.Lavelle
APERRAL e Jeffrey A.Dlabach John R.Crockarell
IR =R VA OB S o YA Barry L.Freeman III

UL

ol BB 2 43 15
Il EEZE (7 VTR Mark T. Jobe & Santos F.Martinez
AR
BRI v onssvmvswssnammnisnannsssas Mark T. Jobe
FHE
FEARSNERFFARBEARFIA J5 db 2

............................ Phillip E.Wright II
%aﬁtqzyfﬁg ..................... Phillip E.Wright 1I
JE UUBERD (e TLT LB A - - - - - - - - Phillip E.Wright II
B WAL S

------------- Mark T. Jobe ¢ James H.Calandruccio
$$g§%§fg ............................... Mark T. Jobe
%ﬁgg%gﬁﬁ ....................... Phillip E. Wright 1I
%5%3%?%R%EE§ ................... Phillip E.Wright 1II
ﬁE%EQEQ --------- James H.Calandruccio ¢ Mark T. Jobe
mﬁgﬁqz ................................. Mark T. Jobe
S S R Phillip E.Wright II
Wi 8] 28 £ E A Volkmann ZE4g. « - - - Mark T. Jobe
DupuytrenZEZg. -« ccveveevnnnn James H. Calandruccio

2616
2758

2822
2866
2946
2899
3037
3061

3089

3151

3233
3254
3279

3335
3377
3392
3451
3469
3511
3529
3577
3589



BL+=%
ST+O=E

BC+EE
BLHRE

HHILRE

Btt+tE
BL+N\E
ECttHh&E
EI\+E
BI\+—F
=Y ANG
BI\+=F
$/\1+00E

EI\+HE
FINTAE

B LR G RUELREIE SR TR R
............................ Phillip E.Wright II
TR R S FE AR

--------------- James H. CalandruccioMark T. Jobe

g L Phillip E.Wright II
So RN T HE

-------------- Mark T. Jobe ¢Phillip E.Wright II
BRI E
TR e E. Greer Richardson
£33 =3 S E Greer Richardson & Brian G.Donley
R I G. Andrew Murphy
Py | = O R G. Andrew Murphy
J o I S E. Greer Richardson
B PRI AT vv e e E. Greer Richardson
PG PZ L o SIS E. Greer Richardson
Bk 55 R A

--------------- Greer Richardson Chris L.Hendrix
I S R oo e e e G. Andrew Murphy
SR E T RNRRAL o cvvvereeieeeeee G. Andrew Murphy

3615
3644

3661

3735
3742
3833
3861
3896
3920
3937

3975
3991
4029



